CURRICULUM VITAE
Andy J. Ridgwell
Address :    Department of Earth and Ocean Sciences,    Date of birth :   01/02/1969
The University of British Columbia,     Nationality   :   British
Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z4
      Canada
Phone number :  604-827-5793
Fax number :  604-822-6088

Physicist/instrumentation scientist; development of a Zeeman-effect atomic
absorption spectrometer
Research assistant; infrared and optical spectroscopy of crystalline materials
(minerals)
PUBLICATIONS (on-line at; http://tracer.env.uea.ac.uk/e114/publications.html )
Ridgwell, A. J., Changes in the mode of carbonate deposition: Implications for Phanerozoic ocean chemistry, Marine
Geology, submitted.
Ridgwell, A. J., and M. J. Kennedy, Secular changes in the importance of neritic carbonate deposition as a control on the
magnitude and stability of Neoproterozoic ice ages, in Multidisciplinary Studies Exploring Extreme Proterozoic
Environmental Conditions, in press.
Ridgwell, A. J., M. J. Kennedy, and K. Caldeira, Carbonate deposition, climate stability, and Neoproterozoic ice ages, Science
302, 859-682, 2003.
Ridgwell, A. J., A. J. Watson, M. A. Maslin, and J. O. Kaplan, Implications of coral reef buildup for the controls on
atmospheric CO2 since the Last Glacial Maximum, Paleoceanography 18, doi:10.1029/2003PA000893, 2003.
Ridgwell, A. J., Implications of the glacial CO2 ‘‘iron hypothesis’’ for Quaternary climate change, Geochem. Geophys.
Geosys. 4, doi:10.1029/2003GC000563, 2003.
Ridgwell, A. J., An end to the ‘rain ratio’ reign?, Geochem. Geophys. Geosys. 4, doi:10.1029/2003GC000512, 2003.
Ridgwell, A. J., Dust in the Earth system: The biogeochemical linking of land, air, and sea, Philosophical Transactions of the
Royal Society A 360, 2905-2924, 2002.
Ridgwell, A. J., and A. J. Watson, Feedback between aeolian dust, climate and atmospheric CO2 in glacial time,
Paleoceanography 17, doi: 10.1029/2001PA000729, 2002.
Ridgwell, A. J., A. J. Watson, and D. A. Archer, Modelling the response of the oceanic Si inventory to perturbation, and
consequences for atmospheric CO2, Global Biogeochemical Cycles 16, doi: 10.1029/2002GB001877, 2002.
Ridgwell, A. J., M. A. Maslin, and A. J. Watson, Reduced effectiveness of terrestrial carbon sequestration due to an
antagonistic response of ocean productivity, Geophys. Res. Lett. 29, doi: 10.1029/2001GL014304, 2002.
Ridgwell, A. J., Glacial-interglacial perturbations in the global carbon cycle, PhD thesis, 134 pp., Univ. of East Anglia at
Norwich, UK, 2001.
Ridgwell, A. J., Climatic effect of Southern Ocean Fe fertilization: Is the jury still out?, Geochem. Geophys. Geosys. 1, doi:
10.1029/2000GC000120, 2000.
Watson, A. J., D. C. E. Bakker, A. J. Ridgwell, P. W. Boyd, and C. S. Law, Effect of iron supply on Southern Ocean CO2
uptake and implications for glacial atmospheric CO2, Nature 407, 730-733, 2000.
Ridgwell, A. J., A. J. Watson, and M. E. Raymo, Is the spectral signature of the 100 kyr glacial cycle consistent with a
Milankovitch origin? Paleoceanography 14, 437-440, 1999.